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Existing research on the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on students' mental Multivariate Analysis Table 3: Results of the Multivariate Analysis for Predicting MHS
health and academic success reports adverse effects during the early stages of
the pandemic due to the abrupt campus closures. However, with the relaxation of

Respondents’ self-reported use of mental health services shows a statistically Use During Re-opening
significant relationship between using mental health services prior to the pandemic

icti in- i i . . : Selected Characteristics Odds Ratio (95% CI
some re.s’Frlctlons, college .students are allowed to return to in-person learning ar_nld and mental health services during campus reopening: OR=7.33, 95%CI|=(2.54, (95% Cl)
new policies. Few data exist regarding the mental health of college students during 21.13)(Table 3)
campus reopening. This study aims to explore students' perceptions on several , _ _ - Full-time Student vs. Part-time Student 0.29 (0.51-1.62)
topics related to the pandemic and how campus reopening and a "return to a new Students’ Perceptions of MHS Use and Campus Reopening Policies
normal" may impact this vulnerable population's mental health.  There is a greater increase in MHS use during the pandemic than pre- Hard vs. Soft Disciplines 1.34 (0.51-3.93)
. o o :
. . pandemic: 19.57% vs. 13.92% (Figure 1). Undergraduate vs. Graduate 1.59 (0.53-4.76)
O bjeCthES * While 56.72% of students surveyed did not take online classes prior to the Male Vs. Female 0.48 (0.16-1.49)
pandemic, 40.52% felt they learned the same way when taking in-person
| | o . .
» Evaluate the mental health impact on the reopening of campus and a return to classes, and 58.40% of students reported positive experiences when asked Employed vs. Unemployed Statuses 0.82 (0.29-2.28)
3 “new normal.” about receiving support from ODU during the pandemic (Figure 2).
« To investigate students’ perceptions and experiences of campus reopening and . . - ' '
esti9 . P ., P P P P J Table 1: Sample Characteristics Table 2: Use of MHS during Re-opening MHS p'_.e PRITBETMIS V& bl S @ luiflig G 7.33 (2.54-21.10)
returning to the "new normal. reopening
e 0 Selected 2 ; _
Selected Characteristics n o Characteristics Yes (%) No (%) P-value Figure 2: Student's perceptions of campus re-opening polices
Methodology
18-24 129 54.66 18-24 14 (53.85%) 115 (55.02%) N
— = 3008 2534 11 (42.31%) 59 (28.23%) =
Study Population 35-44 21 8.9 35-44 1(3.85%) 20 (9.57%)
« Old Dominion University (ODU) students aged 18 years or older who 45 and older 15 6.36 45 and older 0 (0%) 15 (7.18%) . R
are enrO”ed N Spnng 2022 Race Student Status 0.0314 N ® Somewhat disagree
Asian 17 7.2 Full-time 25 (96.15%) 163 (86.70%) | 52 Neither agree nor disagree
Black or African American 53 2246  Parttime 1(3.85%) 45 (21.63%) . “2 N
Study Design & Sampling _Cr)aucasian 11315 546:66 Discipline Area 0.3693 S
» A cross-sectional survey was used. The sample was selected using a o\ivho o/erc;re ra(ﬁs - 9'32 Hard 12 (46.15 OA’) & (37'060)
stratified random sampling method to represent the gender distribution SISl L Sy ' Soft 14 (53.85%) 124 (62.94%) 100
of 43% male and 57% female of the total enroliment at ODU. Class Standing Class Standing 0.2603
Undergraduate 184 77.97 Undergraduate 18 (69.23%) 165 (78.95%)
t 2 22.
Graduate 5 03 Srag{juatle (Maters & 8 (30.77%) 44 (21.05%) & 10
Variables Employment Status octoral) 12 o
. . . Employed 167 70.76 MHS Use
» The survey, administered through Qualtrics Survey software, includes Nmtp Oyel ; oo 2 o4 | ) 0 ® 35 N
questions to capture demographic characteristics, self-reported use of o ' Fieemdenie (Ves) 11 eI 22 (1057) 0.0001 0
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and perceptions of ODU campus reopening events and policies over Live outside family home 183 7785 (Yes) (73.08%) (19.04%) | R s |+ byt profisors:  ireassoomil
fOUl' WeekS Live in famlly home 53 22.46 Next 30 days 17 (7083%) 19 (909%) <.0001 Mumbers shown are the count of students within each category connectedness
Di '
Statistical Analysis Figure 1: Percentage of students who reported use or intention to use mental health services ' Scu SS ' O n

 Descriptive statistics using frequency and percent were used t
summarize the students' characteristics.

. Bivariate analyses were conducted using Chi-square & Fisher Exact m Use of regular MHS; pre-pandemic « Given these findings, study authors” suggest ingreased consideration of
tests. Use of MHS; during the pandemic students' mental health status as a facilitator of learning and a need for further
. . . fat . . : Use of MHS during campus reopenin . . . . . .
. Mu|t|v_art|adble 'Ft)r?rll/?lylzsed |OgCIlStIp regression was used to identify factors = d | ; . :;--1-: srecpening evaluation of in-person versus online learning to restructure higher education
associated wi use auring campus reopening. =AIREiifg Bo AL B ACAE B
« SAS Studio was used analysis, and the significance level was set at ' Consilering using MHS in the next 3 months courses to best meet the needs of students.

B Considering using MHS in the next 6 months
p< 0.05. =R

« Future studies should consider expanding to additional college campuses and
further explore the mental health impact of campus reopening on students and
students' perceptions and experiences of campus reopening events.
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